shall be responsible for the cost therefore plus all deductibles associated with 
this location and shall be billed said amounts as additional Rent.    

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Tenant shall have the right to 
self-insure against “casualty” effecting the Premises provided Tenant 
maintains a net worth of Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000).  Tenant’s 
right to self insure shall not apply to any subtenant or franchisee of Tenant.    

4. Comprehensive Boiler and Machinery and/or Equipment Breakdown 
Insurance, including electrical apparatus.  The limit of insurance shall be the 
same limit of insurance evidenced to Landlord on the property insurance policy